artículo 277 de la Ley de Sociedades de 

Capital, el consejo de administración de 

la Sociedad ha acordado distribuir, entre 

los accionistas de la Sociedad, 

cantidades a cuenta de los dividendos del 

ejercicio social cerrado a 31 de 

diciembre de 2023, por importe total de 

seiscientos ocho mil euros con un 

céntimo (608.000,01 €), lo que es 

aprobado y ratificado en este acto por 

acuerdo unánime de la junta general de 

accionistas de la Sociedad.  

Teniendo en cuenta lo anterior, el reparto 

de dividendos entre los accionistas de la 

Sociedad pendiente de distribuir, sería la

[...]

provisions of article 277 of the Spanish 

Companies Act, the board of directors 

of the Company has resolved to 

distribute, among the Company's 

shareholders, interim dividends for the 

fiscal year ended December 31, 2023, 

for a total amount of six hundred eight 

thousand euros and one cent 

(€608,000.01), which is hereby 

approved and ratified by unanimous 

resolution of the Company’s general 

shareholders’ meeting. 

Taking into account the foregoing, the 

dividend distribution among the 

Company’ shareholders pending 

distribution would be as follows:

[...]

comprendido entre el 1 de enero de 2023 

y el 31 de diciembre de 2023. 

Dividends 

pending 

distribution 

€1,858,507.70 

Finally, the general meeting of the 

Company unanimously resolves to pay 

the Company’ shareholders the 

dividends pending distribution, 

amounting to one million eight 

hundred fifty-eight thousand five 

hundred seven euros and seventy cents 

(€1,858,507.70), in the proportion 

corresponding to their interest of each 

one in the Company’ share capital, 

resulting in the amounts detailed in 

Annex II to these minutes. Likewise, 

the general meeting of the Company 

unanimously resolves that the 

dividends to be distributed to each